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US Xchange Inc.

d/b/a EarthLink Business

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Issued: June 16, 2021

Transmittal No. 116

ACCESS SERVICES

FCC Tariff No. 5
3 Revised Page 117
Cancels 2" Revised Page 117

Effective: July 1, 2021

SECTION 6 — SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.)

6.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d.)

6.1.2  Switched Transport (Cont’d.)
E. Switched Transport
1. Local Transport Termination
Terminating
via Company
Facilities
8YY Non-8YY (31 Party Tandem | Terminating
Rate Per Access Minute Originating* Originating Provider) via UNE-P
a. Ilinois - All Switches $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0001050 $0.0000000
b. Indiana
AT&T Service Territory | $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0001050 $0.0000000
Frontier Service Territory
EKHTINO1RSO $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
FTWYINO6DS0 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
. Michigan - All Switches | $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0001050 $0.0000000
d. Wisconsin - All Switches | $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0001050 $0.0000000
* Included in Tandem Switching rate set forth in Section 6.1.2.E
Note: Inany case the sum of the charges for the elements applied under 6.1.2.C, 6.1.2.E, 6.1.3 and 6.4 will

not be above the FCC benchmark established in CC Docket No. 96-262.




US Xchange Inc.

d/b/a EarthLink Business

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Issued: June 16, 2021

Transmittal No. 116

ACCESS SERVICES

Effective: July 1, 2021

FCC Tariff No. 5
4™ Revised Page 118
Cancels 3" Revised Page 118

SECTION 6 — SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.)

6.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d.)

6.1.2  Switched Transport (Cont’d.)
E. Switched Transport (Cont’d.)
2. Local Transport Facility, per mile
Terminating
via Company
Facilities
(31 Party
8YY Non-8YY Tandem Terminating
Rate Per Access Minute Originating* Originating Provider) via UNE-P
a. Illinois - All Switches $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0000140 $0.0000000
b. Indiana
AT&T Service Territory $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0000140 $0.0000000
Frontier Service Territory
EKHTINO1RSO $0.0000000 (R) $0.0000020 $0.0000020 $0.0000000
FTWYINO6DS0 $0.0000000 (R) $0.0000020 $0.0000020 $0.0000000
C. Michigan - All Switches $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0000140 $0.0000000
d. Wisconsin - All Switches $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R)* $0.0000140 $0.0000000
* Included in Tandem Switching rate set forth in Section 6.1.2.E

Note:

not be above the FCC benchmark established in CC Docket No. 96-262.

In any case the sum of the charges for the elements applied under 6.1.2.C, 6.1.2.E, 6.1.3 and 6.4 will

()



US Xchange Inc. FCC Tariff No. 5
d/b/a EarthLink Business 4™ Revised Page 119
Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel Cancels 3" Revised Page 119
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Issued: June 16, 2021 Transmittal No. 116 Effective: July 1, 2021
ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 6 — SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.)
6.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d.)

6.1.2  Switched Transport (Cont’d.)

E. Switched Transport (Cont’d.)
3. Tandem Switching
Terminating
via Company
Facilities
(31 Party
8YY Tandem Terminating
Rate Per Access Minute Originating Originating Provider) via UNE-P
a. Illinois - All Switches $0.001000 (R) | $0.001000(R)* N/A $0.000000
b. Indiana
AT&T Service Territory $0.001000 (R) | $0.001000(R)* N/A $0.000000
Frontier Service Territory
EKHTINO1RSO $0.001000 (R) $0.0024000 N/A $0.000000
FTWYINO6DS0 $0.001000 (R) $0.0024000 N/A $0.000000
C. Michigan - All Switches $0.001000 (R) | $0.001000(R)* N/A $0.000000
d. Wisconsin - All Switches $0.001000 (R) | $0.001000(R)* N/A $0.000000

Note: Inany case the sum of the charges for the elements applied under 6.1.2.C, 6.1.2.E, 6.1.3 and 6.4 will
not be above the FCC benchmark established in CC Docket No. 96-262.




US Xchange Inc.
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Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Issued: June 16, 2021 Transmittal No. 116
ACCESS SERVICES

FCC Tariff No. 5
3 Revised Page 120
Cancels 2" Revised Page 120

Effective: July 1, 2021

SECTION 6 — SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.)

6.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d.)

6.1.2  Switched Transport (Cont’d.)

E. Switched Transport (Cont’d.)
4. Common Multiplexing
Terminating
via Company
Facilities
8YY Non-8YY (3 Party Tandem | Terminating
Rate Per Access Minute Originating Originating Provider) via UNE-P
1. Ilinois - All Switches $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000(R)* $0.0000180 $0.0000000
2. Indiana
AT&T Service Territory | $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000(R)* $0.0000180 $0.0000000
Frontier Service Territory
EKHTINO1RS0O $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
FTWYINO6DSO0 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
3. Michigan - All Switches | $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000(R)* $0.0000180 $0.0000000
4. Wisconsin - All Switches | $0.0000000 (R) | $0.000000(R)* $0.0000180 $0.0000000
* Included in Tandem Switching rate set forth in Section 6.1.2.E

Note: Inany case the sum of the charges for the elements applied under 6.1.2.C, 6.1.2.E, 6.1.3 and 6.4 will

not be above the FCC benchmark established in CC Docket No. 96-262.
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US Xchange Inc.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Issued: June 16, 2021

Transmittal No. 116
ACCESS SERVICES

FCC Tariff No. 5
6™ Revised Page 121
Cancels 5" Revised Page 121

Effective: July 1, 2021

SECTION 6 — SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.)

6.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d.)

6.1.3 End Office

A. End Office Switching

Terminating
via Company
Facilities
8YY Non-8YY (3 Party Tandem | Terminating
Rate Per Access Minute Originating Originating Provider) via UNE-P
1. lllinois - All Switches $0.0031160 $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: | $0.001558 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
2. Indiana
AT&T Service Territory $0.0031160 $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: | $0.001558 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Frontier Service Territory
EKHTINO1RSO $0.0020889 $0.0020889 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: | $0.00104445(R) | $0.0020889 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) | $0.0020889 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
FTWYINO6DS0 $0.0020889 $0.0020889 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: | $0.00104445(R) | $0.0020889 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) | $0.0020889 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
3. Michigan - All Switches $0.0031160 $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: | $0.001558 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
4. Wisconsin - All Switches $0.0031160 $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: | $0.001558 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) | $0.0031160 $0.0000000 $0.0000000

Note:

not be above the FCC benchmark established in CC Docket No. 96-262.

In any case the sum of the charges for the elements applied under 6.1.2.C, 6.1.2.E, 6.1.3 and 6.4 will




FCC Tariff No. 5
2" Revised Page 122
Cancels 1%t Revised Page 122

US Xchange Inc.

d/b/a EarthLink Business

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Transmittal No. 116
ACCESS SERVICES

Issued: June 16, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

SECTION 6 — SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.)

6.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d.)
6.1.3 End Office (Cont’d.)
B. Trunk Port
Rate Per Access Minute 8YY Non-8YY Terminating
Originating Originating
1. lllinois - All Switches $0.0003710 $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: $0.0001855 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
2. Indiana
AT&T Service Territory $0.0003710 $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: $0.0001855 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Frontier Service Territory
EKHTINO1RSO $0.0008994 $0.0008994 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: $0.0004497 (R) $0.0008994 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) $0.0008994 $0.0000000
FTWYINO6DS0 $0.0008994 $0.0008994 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: $0.0004497 (R) $0.0008994 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) $0.0008994 $0.0000000
3. Michigan - All Switches $0.0003710 $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: $0.0001855 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
4. Wisconsin - All Switches $0.0003710 $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: $0.0001855 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Eff 7/1/2023 - $0.0000000 (R) $0.0003710 $0.0000000
Note: Inany case the sum of the charges for the elements applied under 6.1.2.C, 6.1.2.E, 6.1.3 and 6.4 will

not be above the FCC benchmark established in CC Docket No. 96-262.
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US Xchange Inc.

d/b/a EarthLink Business

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel
4001 Rodney Parham Road

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Transmittal No. 116
ACCESS SERVICES

Issued: June 16, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

SECTION 6 — SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.)
6.3 Billing and Collection Services
6.3.1 Billing Name and Address Service

- Record Transmission Charge

Per BNA Record Request $1.00
- Service Establishment Charge
Nonrecurring Charge $50.00

6.4 Toll Free Data Base Access Service
Rate, per query

6.4.1 800 Data Base Query Charge

Effective Effective Effective
July 1, 2021 July 1, 2022 July 1, 2023
Illinois — All Switches $0.0023040 $0.0012520 $0.0002000
Indiana
BMTPINO1DSO $0.0023040 $0.0012520 $0.0002000
EKHTINO1RSO $0.0042480 $0.0022240 $0.0002000
FTWYINO06DSO0 $0.0042480 $0.0022240 $0.0002000
IPLWIN75DS2 $0.0023040 $0.0012520 $0.0002000
MSHWINDQDSO $0.0023040 $0.0012520 $0.0002000
Non-One Communications Switch - SBC Area $0.0023040 $0.0012520 $0.0002000
Non-One Communications Switch - Frontier Area | $0.0042480 $0.0022240 $0.0002000
Michigan — All Switches $0.0023040 $0.0012520 $0.0002000
Wisconsin — All Switches $0.0023040 $0.0012520 $0.0002000

Note: Inany case the sum of the charges for the elements applied under 6.1.2.C, 6.1.2.E, 6.1.3 and 6.4 will

not be above the FCC benchmark established in CC Docket No. 96-262.




